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Clinical Area

Nursing 
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Type of 

Students
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Shift
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Shift
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Hours
'23 

Aug

'23 
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'23 

Oct

'23
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'24
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'24
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'24
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'24

Aug

MILGARD 6/7 SMU BSN prec 1 ANY-TH 0000 2400 150

(28 20)(27 8) (12 1)(11 27)

SMU BSN S1 4 SAT 0700 1900

(9-30) (7 4)(11 9) (20 10)(24 23) (6-27)

PLU BSN prec 1 ANY-M/T 0000 2400 220

(13 9) (14 18) (14 23)

PLU BSN S1 4 M 0700 1500

(18-25) (2-9)

(16-23)

(30

6)

(13-20)

(27

4)

TCC ADN Q3 2 W 1500 2300

(4 6) (17 13) (10 5)

TCC ADN Q3 2 TH 0700 1500

(5 7) (11 6)

TCC ADN Q3 2 TH 1500 2300

(5 7) (18 14)

TCC ADN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 180

(9 8) (18 18) (17 10) (11 29)

HCC ADN Q5 5 M 1500 2300

(9-30) (6-27) (22 11) (15 3)

HCC ADN Q5 5 T 1500 2300

(10-31) (7-28) (23 12) (16 4)

TCC ADN Q5 5 W 0700 1500

(11 6)

SPSCC ADN Q4 5 SUN 0700 1900

(8 12)

PLU BSN S1 4 T 0700 1500

(30 6)

PIERCE ADN prec 1 ANY-W 0000 2400 150

(8 9)

TCC ADN Q3 2 F 1500 2300

(19 15) (12 7)

SPSCC ADN Q5 5 SUN 0700 1900

(21 25)

TCC ADN Q5 5 W 0700 1500

(24 13) (10 5)

GHC ADN Q5 5 F 0700 1500

(26 15)
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PLU BSN J2 4 T 0700 1500

(20-27) (5-12)

(19

2)

(9-16)

(23-30)

(7-14)

PLU BSN J2 4 M 0700 1500

(26 4)

(11-18)

(1-8)

(15-22)

(29

6)

GHC ADN Q3 5 F 0700 1500

(17 14)

PIERCE ADN Q4 1 T 0700 1900

(22 10)

TCC ADN Q5 5 F 0700 1500

(28 16)

GRC LPN-BSN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 132

(8 16)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 5 M 0700 1900

(8-22) (5-19)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 5 T 0700 1900

(9-23) (6-20)

12 hour shifts 7-7.    No more than 5 students max at any given time.    Max 4 precepted students during Winter & Summer terms.    Max 3 precepted students during Spring & Fall terms.  
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May

'24
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'24
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'24
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PEDS ICU PLU BSN S1 1 M 0700 1500

(18-25) (2-9)

(16-23)

(30

6)

(13-20)

(27

4)

HCC ADN Q5 1 M 1500 2300

(9-30) (6-27) (22 11) (15 3)

HCC ADN Q5 1 T 1500 2300

(10-31) (7-28) (23 12) (16 4)

TCC ADN Q5 1 W 0700 1500

(11 6)

SPSCC ADN Q4 1 SUN 0700 1900

(8 12)

PLU BSN S1 1 T 0700 1500

(30 6)

HCC ADN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 144

(13 9) (6 1)

TCC ADN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 180

(18 18)

SPSCC ADN Q5 1 SUN 0700 1900

(21 25)

TCC ADN Q5 1 W 0700 1500

(24 13) (10 5)

GHC ADN Q5 1 F 0700 1500

(26 15)

PLU BSN J2 1 T 0700 1500

(20-27) (5-12)

(19

2)

(9-16)

(23-30)

(7-14)

PLU BSN J2 1 M 0700 1500

(26 4)

(11-18)

(1-8)

(15-22)

(29

6)

GHC ADN Q3 1 F 0700 1500

(17 14)

TCC ADN Q5 1 F 0700 1500

(28 16)

GRC LPN-BSN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 132

(8 16)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 M 0700 1900

(8-22) (5-19)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 T 0700 1900

(9-23) (6-20)

Max 1 RN student (rotation only) per term (quarter/semester).    Stagger placements.  
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Clinical Area

Nursing 
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Type of 
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No. of 
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End 
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'23 
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'23 
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'23 
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'24
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May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24
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CLINICS:

NEUROLOGY

(Mon.)

MB INFUSION

(Thurs.) TCC ADN Q3 1 TH 0800 1200

(12 7) (18 14) (18 6)

GI CLINICS

(Tues.) PLU BSN S1 1 T 0800 1500

(30 6)

ENDOCRINE/RESP

(Fri.) GHC ADN Q5 1 F 0800 1500

(24 16)

GI CLINICS

(Tues.) PLU BSN J2 1 T 0800 1500

(20-27) (5-12)

(19

2)

(9-16)

(23-30)

(7-14)

NEUROLOGY

(Mon.)

ENDOCRINE/RESP

(Fri.) GHC ADN Q3 1 F 0800 1500

(17 14)

GI CLINIC

(Wed.)

Max one RN student at a time.    8:00AM-4:30PM    No weekends.    Clinical rotation and observation only.    Schools must identify which clinic students are assigned upon check-in.

Neurology Clinic: declining students as they have 

not been showing up to clinic during their 

assigned dates
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'24
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'24

Jul

'24
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WIC GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 M 0700 1900

(8-22) (5-19)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 T 0700 1900

(9-23) (6-20)

Placements on case-by-case basis per discretion of supervisor.
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Clinical Area

Nursing 

Program
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No. of 

Students Days

Start 
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'23 
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'23 
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'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

PEDIATRIC ED PLU BSN prec 1 ANY-M/T 0000 2400 220

(13 9) (14 18) (14 23)

SPSCC ADN Q4 1 SUN 0700 1900

(8 12)

SMU BSN prec 1 ANY-TH 0000 2400 150

(27 8)

TCC ADN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 180

(18 18) (17 10) (11 29)

SPSCC ADN Q5 1 SUN 0700 1900

(21 25)

Placements on case-by-case basis per discretion of Nurse Manager. Must have interest in pediatric emergency.
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Clinical Area

Nursing 

Program

Type of 

Students

No. of 

Students Days

Start 

Shift

End 

Shift

Prec. 
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'23 

Aug

'23 
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'23 
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'23
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'23

Dec

'24

Jan

'24

Feb

'24
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'24

Apr

'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

AMBULATORY PLU BSN S1 1 M 0700 1500

(18-25) (2-9)

(16-23)

(30

6)

(13-20)

(27

4)

SURGERY PLU BSN S1 1 T 0700 1500

(30 6)

GHC ADN Q5 1 F 0700 1500

(24 16)

PLU BSN J2 1 T 0700 1500

(20-27) (5-12)

(19

2)

(9-16)

(23-30)

(7-14)

PLU BSN J2 1 M 0700 1500

(26 4)

(11-18)

(1-8)

(15-22)

(29

6)

GHC ADN Q3 1 F 0700 1500

(17 14)

MB Surgical Process (Ambulatory Surgery/OR/PACU) - student MUST be supervised & follow their “assigned patient” throughout this process:

1.       Admission (ACU/SSU)

2.       Proceed to OR (follow surgical procedure)

3.       Recovery (PACU)

1 RN rotation student.     Hours: 7:00AM-5:00PM.     Closed weekends.
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'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

PACU TCC ADN Q3 1 TH 0900 1300

(5 7) (11 6)

TCC ADN prec 1 ANY 0000 2400 180

(9 8)

TCC ADN Q3 1 TH 1400 1800

(18 14)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 M 0700 1900

(8-22) (5-19)

GRC LPN-BSN Q4 1 T 0700 1900

(9-23) (6-20)

Max 1 RN student at any given time.     Placements on a case-by-case basis at discretion of Nurse Manager
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Nursing 
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'23

Dec
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'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

NEW PLU BSN S1 1 M 0700 1500

(18-25) (2-9)

(16-23)

(30

6)

(13-20)

(27

4)

ADVENTURES PLU BSN S1 1 T 0700 1500

(30 6)

CHILD CARE GHC ADN Q5 1 F 0700 1500

(24 16)

CENTER PLU BSN J2 1 T 0700 1500

(20-27) (5-12)

(19

2)

(9-16)

(23-30)

(7-14)

PLU BSN J2 1 M 0700 1500

(26 4)

(11-18)

(1-8)

(15-22)

(29

6)

GHC ADN Q3 1 F 0700 1500

(17 14)

Clinical rotation students and observation only.    Students must sign in and out of shifts.     Hours: 6:00AM-6:30PM Monday-Friday.
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Date:

10/17/23

Revisions:

Revision Notes:

PLU BSN J2 spring Tuesday group. Last dates updates from 5/3-5/10 to 5/7-5/14. Units: Adventure childcare, ICU, GI clinics, Amb surg, Milgard.
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